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ASSH Education BA‐EDU BA UG Bachelor of Education (NON teaching degree) HAW Siobhan O'Brien sobrien@swin.edu.au 4755

ASSH Education BA‐EDECP BA UG Bachelor of Education (Early Childhood and Primary) HAW Siobhan O'Brien sobrien@swin.edu.au 4755

ASSH Education BA‐EDUPRI1 BA UG Bachelor of Education (Primary) HAW Kristina Turner  kcturner@swin.edu.au 8441

ASSH Education BA‐EDUSEC BA UG Bachelor of Education (Secondary) HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education BB‐EDSART1 BB UG Bachelor of Education (Secondary)/Bachelor of Arts HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education BB‐EDSBUS BB UG Bachelor of Education (Secondary)/Bachelor of Business HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education BB‐EDSSC BB UG Bachelor of Education (Secondary)/Bachelor of Science HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education
BA‐EDUST/BA‐

EDUSTS
BB UG Bachelor of Educational Studes HAW Siobhan O'Brien sobrien@swin.edu.au 4755

ASSH Education GC‐EDUST1 GC PG Graduate Certificate of Educational Studies HAW Kristina Turner  kcturner@swin.edu.au 8441

ASSH Education GC‐EDUSTU GC PG Graduate Certificate of Studies in Education HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education GD‐EDUST GD PG Graduate Diploma of Studies in Education HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Education MA‐TEAPRI3 MA PG Master of Teaching (Primary) HAW Kristina Turner  kcturner@swin.edu.au 8441

ASSH Education MA‐TEASC MA PG Master of Teaching (Secondary) HAW Anat Wilson anatwilson@swin.edu.au 5669

ASSH Film & Animation BA‐ANI BA UG Bachelor of Animation HAW Steven Murdoch stmurdoch@swin.edu.au 6196

ASSH Film & Animation BH‐FTV2 BH UG Bachelor of Film and Television (Honours) HAW Mark Freeman mafreeman@swin.edu.au 6948

ASSH Film & Animation BA‐GAMIA BA UG Bachelor of Games and Interactivity HAW Andrew Trevillian atrevillian@swin.edu.au 5353

ASSH Film & Animation BA‐GMIPROF BA UG Bachelor of Games and Interactivity (Professional) HAW Andrew Trevillian atrevillian@swin.edu.au 5353

ASSH Film & Animation Major Major UG Games and Interactivity HAW Andrew Trevillian 5353

ASSH Film & Animation BB‐GAMIANI  BB UG Bachelor of Games and Interactivity/Bachelor of Animation HAW Andrew Trevillian atrevillian@swin.edu.au 5353

ASSH Film & Animation BB‐GAMCS BB UG Bachelor of Games and Interactivity/Bachelor of Computer Science HAW Andrew Trevillian atrevillian@swin.edu.au 5353

ASSH Film & Animation BA‐SCRPRD BA UG Bachelor of Screen Production HAW Dean Keep dkeep@swin.edu.au 8509

ASSH Film & Animation GC‐DMT GC PG Graduate Certificate of Digital Marketing Technologies HAW Peter Ciszewski pciszewski@swin.edu.au 8597

ASSH Media & Communication BA‐MCMN BA UG Bachelor of Media and Communication HAW Rob Gill/Catherine Farrell
rgill@swin.edu.au

cfarrell@swin.edu.au

5425

5605

ASSH Media & Communication BA‐MCMPROF BA UG Bachelor of Media and Communication (Professional) HAW Rob Gill/Catherine Farrell
rgill@swin.edu.au

cfarrell@swin.edu.au

5425

5605

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Advertising HAW Anne Morton aemorton@swin.edu.au 4376

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Cinema & Screen Studies HAW Liam Burke wburke@swin.edu.au 5943

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Creative Writing & Literature HAW Julian Novitz jnovitz@swin.edu.au 8273

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Digital Advertising Technology HAW Peter Ciszewski pciszewski@swin.edu.au 8597

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Journalism HAW Colleen Murrell cmurrell@swin.edu.au 3331

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Media Industries HAW Cesar Albarran‐Torres caalbarrantorres@swin.edu.a8241

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Professional Writing & Editing HAW Julia Prendergast  jprendergast@swin.edu.au 5331

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Public Relations HAW Rob Gill  rgill@swin.edu.au 5405

ASSH Media & Communication Major Major UG Social Media HAW Belinda Barnet bbarnet@swin.edu.au 4389

ASSH Media & Communication BB‐MCMNBUS BB UG Bachelor of Media and Communication/Bachelor of Business HAW Catherine Farrell cfarrell@swin.edu.au 5605

ASSH Media & Communication
GD‐ARTMCO1/ GD‐

MCO
GD PG Graduate Diploma of Media and Communications HAW Diana Bossio dbossio@swin.edu.au 5943

ASSH Media & Communication
MA‐ARTMCO1 / MA‐

MCO
MA PG Master of Media and Communications HAW Diana Bossio dbossio@swin.edu.au 5943

ASSH Social Sciences BA‐ARTS3 BA UG Bachelor of Arts HAW
Simone Battiston (S1) Julie 

Kimber (S2)
sbattiston@swin.edu.au 8051

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Chinese Tokuya Mizuno tmizuno@swin.edu.au 8044

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Criminology James Martin jrmartin@swin.edu.au 5801

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Environmental Sustainability
Vivienne Waller (leave) 

Michael Dix acting

vwaller@swin.edu.au / 

mdix@swin.edu.au
5752

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG History Julie Kimber jkimber@swin.edu.au 8103

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG International Studies Julie Kimber jkimber@swin.edu.au 8103

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Indigenous Studies Andrew Peters apeters@swin.edu.au

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Global Studies Lorenzo Veracini  lveracini@swin.edu.au 8505

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Japanese Tokuya Mizuno tmizuno@swin.edu.au 8044

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Philosophy Michael Dix mdix@swin.edu.au 8018

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Politics & International Relations Damon Alexander dtalexander@swin.edu.au 5798

ASSH Social Sciences Major Major UG Sociology Ruth Abbey rabbey@swin.edu.au 3691

ASSH Social Sciences BB‐ARTBUS1 BB UG Bachelor of Arts/Bachelor of Business HAW
Simone Battiston (S1) Julie 

Kimber (S2)
sbattiston@swin.edu.au 8051

ASSH Social Sciences BB‐ARTSC BB UG Bachelor of Arts/Bachelor of Science HAW
Simone Battiston (S1) Julie 

Kimber (S2)
sbattiston@swin.edu.au 8051

ASSH Social Sciences GC‐SSCHMP  GC PG
Graduate Certificate of Social Science (Housing Management and 

Policy)
HAW Angela Spinney  aspinney@swin.edu.au 5638

ASSH Social Sciences BA‐COMHEA BA UG Bachelor of Community Health HAW Ruth Abbey rabbey@swin.edu.au 3691

ASSH Media & Communication GC‐WRI GC PG Graduate Certificate of Writing HAW Carolyn Beasley cbeasley@swin.edu.au 5938

ASSH Media & Communication GD‐WRI GD PG Graduate Diploma of Writing HAW Carolyn Beasley cbeasley@swin.edu.au 5938

ASSH Media & Communication MA‐WRI MA PG Master of Writing HAW Carolyn Beasley cbeasley@swin.edu.au 5938

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
BA‐DES BA UG Bachelor of Design HAW Emily Wright emwright@swin.edu.au

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
Major Major UG Branded Environments Karen Fermo kfermo@swin.edu.au 3853

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
Major Major UG Communication Design Stephen Huxley shuxley@swin.edu.au 6736

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
Major Major UG Digital Media Design James Berrett jberrett@swin.edu.au 6456

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
Major Major UG UX Interaction Design Jeni Paay jpaay@swin.edu.au 5615

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
Major Major UG Photomedia Joanna Gardener jgardener@swin.edu.au 6496

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
BH‐DESCMN2 BH UG Bachelor of Design (Communication Design) (Honours) HAW Anthony Elliot aelliott@swin.edu.au

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
BH‐DES BH UG Bachelor of Design (Honours) HAW Anne Prince  aprince@swin.edu.au

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
BB‐DESBUS BB UG Bachelor of Design/Bachelor of Business HAW Chris Waller cwaller@swin.edu.au 6903

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
BB‐DESMCMN BB UG Bachelor of Design/Bachelor of Media and Communication HAW Chris Waller cwaller@swin.edu.au 6903

Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
GC‐DMT GC PG Graducate Certificate in Digital Marketing Technologies HAW TBC

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
GC‐DESG GC PG Graduate Certificate of Design HAW Andrew Haig ahaig@swin.edu.au 



DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
GD‐DESG GD PG Graduate Diploma of Design HAW Andrew Haig ahaig@swin.edu.au 

DES
Communication Design and 

Digital Media Design
MA‐DESG MA PG Master of Design HAW Andrew Haig ahaig@swin.edu.au 

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
BA‐ARC BA UG Bachelor of Design (Architecture)  HAW John Sadar jsadar@swin.edu.au  4519

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
Major Product Design HAW

Charlie Ranscombe/Boris 

Eisenbort
cranscombe@swin.edu.au / b6059/6509

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
Major Architectural Engineering HAW Gregory Quinn gcquinn@swin.edu.au 6737

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
BH‐DESIND1 BH UG Bachelor of Design (Industrial Design) (Honours) HAW Denis Smitka dsmitka@swin.edu.au  6453

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
BH‐DESINA BH UG Bachelor of Design (Interior Architecture) (Honours) HAW Mozammel Mridha mmridha@swin.edu.au 6557

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
BA‐DID BA UG Bachelor of Innovation and Design HAW Maria Camacho mcamacho@swin.edu.au 8416

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
GC‐DSI GC PG Graduate Certificate of Design Strategy and Innovation HAW Matthew Parnell mparnell@swin.edu.au 8171

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
GD‐DSI GD PG Graduate Diploma of Design Strategy and Innovation HAW Matthew Parnell mparnell@swin.edu.au 8171

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
MA‐DSI MA PG Master of Design Strategy and Innovation HAW Matthew Parnell mparnell@swin.edu.au 8171

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
MA‐DSI MA PG Graduate Certificate in Urban Informatics HAW Ian Woodcock iwoodcock@swin.edu.au 3904

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
GC‐UD GC PG Graduate Certificate in Urban Design HAW Ian Woodcock iwoodcock@swin.edu.au 3904

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
MA‐ARCUD MA PG Masters of Architecture and Urban Design HAW Ian Woodcock iwoodcock@swin.edu.au 3904

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
MA‐ARC MA PG Masters of Architecture HAW Ian Woodcock iwoodcock@swin.edu.au 3904

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
MA‐UD MA PG Masters of Urban Design HAW Ian Woodcock iwoodcock@swin.edu.au 3904

DES
Architectural and Industrial 

Design
Major Major UG Swinburne Design Factory HAW Anita Kocsis akocsis@swin.edu.au 6085

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
GC‐FBS GC PG Graduate Certificate in Forensic Behavioural Science HAW Margaret Nixon mnixon@swin.edu.au 9947 2605

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
GC‐FMHN GC PG Graduate Certificate in Forensic Mental Health Nursing Online Margaret Nixon mnixon@swin.edu.au 9947 2605

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
GC‐SFARM GC PG

Graduate Certificate in Specialist Forensic Assessment and Risk 

Management 
Online Margaret Nixon mnixon@swin.edu.au 9947 2605

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
GD‐PSYFOR GD PG Graduate Diploma in Forensic Psychology HAW Stefan Luebbers sluebbers@swin.edu.au 6238

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
GD‐FBS  GD PG Graduate Diploma of Forensic Behavioural Science HAW Margaret Nixon mnixon@swin.edu.au 9947 2605

HS
Centre for Forensic 

Behavioural Science, 
MA‐FBS MA PG Master of Forensic Behavioural Science HAW Margaret Nixon mnixon@swin.edu.au 9947 2605

HS Health and Medical Sciences BA‐HSC1 BA UG Bachelor of Health Science HAW Annie Lassemillante alassemillante@swin.edu.au 4395

HS Health and Medical Sciences BA‐HSCPROF BA UG Bachelor of Health Science (Professional) HAW Annie Lassemillante alassemillante@swin.edu.au 4395

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Applied Statistics HAW Minh Huynh mhuynh@swin.edu.au 5297

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Biomedical Sciences HAW Joshua Ameliorate jameliorate@swin.edu.au 4383

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Health Promotion HAW Carolynne White crwhite@swin.edu.au 8058

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Neuroscience HAW Nicki Lottering nlottering@swin.edu.au

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Psychology & Psychophysiology HAW Joseph Ciorciari jciorciari@swin.edu.au 8363

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Psychology and Forensic Science HAW Jeff Pfeifer jpfeifer@swin.edu.au 8578

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Clinical Technologies HAW David Sly dsly@swin.edu.au 4370

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Nutrition HAW Matthew Cooke mbcooke@swin.edu.au 5560

HS Health and Medical Sciences Major Major UG Digital Health and Informatics HAW

HS Health and Medical Sciences BB‐HSCBUS BB UG Bachelor of Health Science/ Bachelor of Business HAW Annie Lassemillante Jonathan Kingsley alassemillante@swin..edu.au 4395

HS Health and Medical Sciences BB‐HSCMCMN BB UG Bachelor of Health Science/ Bachelor of Media and Communication HAW Annie Lassemillante Jonathan Kingsley alassemillante@swin..edu.au 4395

HS Health and Medical Sciences BB‐HSCSCI  BB UG Bachelor of Health Science/ Bachelor of Science HAW Annie Lassemillante Jonathan Kingsley alassemillante@swin..edu.au 4395

HS Health and Medical Sciences BA‐SPH BA UG Bachelor of Exercise and Sports Science HAW Amanda Benson abenson@swin.edu.au 4951

HS Health and Medical Sciences BH‐HSC BH UG Bachelor of Health Science (Honours) HAW Oren Tirosh   otirosh@swin.edu.au 4381

HS Health Professions BA‐NUR BA UG Bachelor of Nursing HAW Georgina Willetts gwilletts@swin.edu.au 8747

HS Health Professions MA‐OCC  MA PG Master of Occupational Therapy HAW Mary Kennedy‐Jones
mkennedyjones@swin.edu.a

u
4935

HS Health Professions MA‐PHYS MA PG Masters of Physiotherapy  HAW Doa El‐Ansary delansary@swin.edu.au 5830

HS Health Professions GC‐TAUD GC PG Graduate Certificate of Teleaudiology  HAW Sophie Brice sbrice@swin.edu.au

HS Health and Medical Sciences MA‐DIET MA PG Master of Dietetics HAW Regina Belski  rbelski@swin.edu.au 4354

HS Psychological Sciences BA‐BEHS2 BA UG Bachelor of Behavioural Studies OUA Lorraine Fleckhammer lfleckhammer@swin.edu.au 4998

HS Psychological Sciences BA‐PSY BA UG Bachelor of Psychological Sciences HAW Ben Bullock bbullock@swin.edu.au 4358

HS Psychological Sciences BH‐PSY BH UG Bachelor of Psychology (Honours) HAW Ben Bullock bbullock@swin.edu.au 4358

HS Psychological Sciences Major Major UG Psychology Ben Williams  bwilliams@swin.edu.au 8059

HS Psychological Sciences DR‐PHICP DR PG Doctor of Philosophy (Clinical Psychology) HAW Ann Knowles aknowles@swin.edu.au 8205

HS Psychological Sciences DR‐CFPSY DR PG Doctor of Psychology (Clinical and Forensic Psychology) HAW Stefan Luebbers sluebbers@swin.edu.au 6238

HS Psychological Sciences GD‐CLSUP GD PG Graduate Certificate in Clinical Supervision
ECTA ‐

Singapore
Maja Nedeljkovic mnedeljkovic@swine.du.au 4402

HS Psychological Sciences GD‐CLSUP GD PG Graduate Diploma in Clinical Supervision
ECTA ‐

Singapore
Maja Nedeljkovic mnedeljkovic@swine.du.au 4402

HS Psychological Sciences GC‐SSCCOU GC PG Graduate Certificate of Social Science (Couple Counselling)  HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences GD‐SSCCOU GD PG Graduate Diploma of Social Science (Couple Counselling)  HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences MA‐SSCCOU MA PG Master of Social Science (Couple Counselling)  HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences GC‐SSCPC GC PG Graduate Certificate of Social Science (Professional Counselling)
ECTA ‐

Singapore
Stephen Theiler stheiler@swin.edu.au 5002

HS Psychological Sciences GD‐SSCPC  GD PG Graduate Diploma of Social Science (Professional Counselling)
ECTA ‐

Singapore
Stephen Theiler stheiler@swin.edu.au 5002

HS Psychological Sciences MA‐SSCPC MA PG Master of Social Science (Professional Counselling)
ECTA ‐

Singapore
Stephen Theiler stheiler@swin.edu.au 5002

HS Psychological Sciences GC‐COU  GC PG Graducate Certificate Counselling HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences GD‐COU GD PG Graduate Diploma Counselling HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences MA‐COU  MA PG Master of Counselling HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS Psychological Sciences MA‐PSYCLP MA PG Master of Psychology (Clinical Psychology) HAW Catherine Wood cwood@swin.edu.au 4627

HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology
GC‐SCAS3/GC‐APPS GC PG Graduate Certificate of Applied Statistics HAW Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367

HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology
GC‐SCAS3/GC‐APPS GC PG Graduate Certificate of Applied Statistics OUA Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367

HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology
GD‐SCAS3/ GD‐APPS GD PG Graduate Diploma of Applied Statistics HAW Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367

HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology
GD‐SCAS4/ GD‐APPS GD PG Graduate Diploma of Applied Statistics OUA Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367

HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology

MA‐SCAS3 / MA‐

APPS
MA PG Master of Applied Statistics HAW Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367



HS
Statistics, Data Science and 

Epidemiology

MA‐SCAS4 / MA‐

APPS
MA PG Master of Applied Statistics OUA Jahar Bhowmik jbhowmik@swin.edu.au 8367


